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Head Coach - Marty Raymond

2    Evan Stoflet
3    Eric Burgdoerfer
4    Jason Lepine
5    Joe Rullier
7    JF David
9    Andrew Ianiero
10  Mika Suoraniemi
11  Vyacheslav Trukhno
12  Peter Zingoni
14  Jay Cascalenda
15  Adam Naglich
18  Joel Broda
19  Kyle Calder
20  Rylan Kaip
22  Stephane Goulet
23  Erick Lizon
24  JD Corbin
25  Bobby Robins
27  Jean-Marc Beaudoin
29  Brendan Milnamow
32  Pascal Morency
36  Joey Ryan
39  Josh Tordjman
84  Peter Hirsch
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2    Chase Ryan
3    Cam Brodie
4    Steve Vanoosten
6    Dan Ringwald
7    Anthony Aiello
8    Aaron Clarke
9    Fraser Clair
10  Chris D’Alvise
11  Bretton Cameron
12  Marcus Watson
14  Craig Vallette
15  Jim McKenzie
16  Jordan Foreman
19  Chris Lawrence
21  Mark Arcobello
22  Ryan Constant
24  Garet Hunt
26  Pierre-Andre Bureau
27  Daryl Marcoux
29  Tyson Sexsmith
31  Bryan Pitton
34  Garrett Zemlak
42  Trevor Hunt
55  Jesse Gimblet
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Cars for Christmas
 

Condors defenseman Jay Cascalenda is known for his speed on the ice. It is no different 
for him off the ice, either. Cascalenda is what you might call a “car guy”, which he says 
was spurred on from an early age, mainly from his father.

“My dad had a lot of muscle cars when he was growing up,” said Cascalenda. “They 
were all gone by the time I was around, so I never got to see them. But he talked about 
them a lot.” The fathers love of cars has certainly transferred down to the son.

“Cars are a big passion of mine,” Cascalenda said. “I like all types. Old cars are cool, 
especially the Chevelles. I love the ’69 Camaro.” But he doesn’t discriminate against 
newer models. “There are a lot of new cars that are really nice, especially some of the 
German and Italian cars. They look pretty exotic.”

So if age does not have a major relevance for Cascalenda, what feature does he look for 
in a car? The answer is noise. “I’m a big fan of a loud exhaust system. I like when you 
can see and feel the rumble in the car. Above all else, I like the rumble,” he said. And 
it isn’t impacted solely by the exhaust. “The engine makes a difference, too. Big block 
engines help a lot.”

Cascalenda has owned two cars in his lifetime. His first was a Chevy S-10 Pickup truck, 
and he currently drives a Tahoe. The S-10 is part of a story that is appropriate for this 
time of year. Plenty of car commercials that air during the holiday season show people 
getting cars as presents. Cascalenda knows how they feel.

“My first truck, the Chevy S-10, I got as a present,” stated Cascalenda. “When I got up 
on Christmas morning, I saw my Dad’s truck parked in the driveway. I thought it was 
pretty weird that his car wasn’t in the garage. My parents told me to go in the garage, and 
when I did my new truck was in there.”

The truck came at a time when he was in need of transportation. “I was a sophomore in 
high school at the time. It was nice to have my own way to get around. It was pretty new, 
only about 2,000 miles on it at the time. It was great.”

What would this car aficionado like to drive if he could have any car? “Well, I love Cor-
vettes,” he said. “A brand new Corvette would probably be my dream car.” Think he got 
one for Christmas this year? I guess it depends which of Santa’s lists Jay was on.





CONDORS STATS      As of 12/20/10

Name GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG SHG Pt/G PIMPG
22 Stephane Goulet RW 23 11 11 22 5 18 1 0 0.96 0.78
15 Adam Naglich C 21 5 14 19 -4 10 2 0 0.9 0.48
9 Andrew Ianiero F 25 6 12 18 -1 16 0 1 0.72 0.64
11 Vyacheslav Trukhno F 12 3 13 16 -2 4 0 0 1.33 0.33
7 Jean-Francois David D 18 3 10 13 -2 26 2 0 0.72 1.44
36 Joey Ryan D 23 3 7 10 1 39 1 0 0.43 1.7
20 Rylan Kaip F 17 8 1 9 -2 32 1 0 0.53 1.88
32 Pascal Morency RW 12 8 0 8 0 57 2 0 0.67 4.75
19 Kyle Calder LW 5 3 4 7 4 6 1 0 1.4 1.2

* 18 Joel Broda C 4 2 5 7 5 6 0 0 1.75 1.5
* 27 Jean-Marc Beaudoin F 22 2 5 7 -7 4 0 0 0.32 0.18

2 Evan Stoflet D 22 1 6 7 7 27 0 0 0.32 1.23
* 3 Erik Burgdoerfer D 26 1 4 5 -3 18 0 0 0.19 0.69

23 Erick Lizon RW 23 2 2 4 -5 117 0 0 0.17 5.09
24 J.D. Corbin LW 6 0 4 4 3 0 0 0 0.67 0
25 Bobby Robins F 4 2 1 3 3 45 1 0 0.75 11.25
12 Peter Zingoni C 4 1 2 3 4 6 1 0 0.75 1.5
5 Joe Rullier D 5 1 1 2 0 24 1 0 0.4 4.8
14 Jay Cascalenda D 15 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.13 0
29 Brendan Milnamow (total) D 16 0 1 1 1 8 0 0 0.06 0.5
39 Josh Tordjman G 17 0 1 1 0 29 0 0 0.06 1.71
84 Peter Hirsch G 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Name GP Mins GA Shutouts Avg. W L OTL SOL SA SVS %
39 Josh Tordjman 17 1010 48 1 2.85 8 8 1 0 557 509 0.914
84 Peter Hirsch 10 546 31 0 3.4 4 5 0 0 247 216 0.874



STOCKTON THUNDER    as of 12/20/10

Name GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG SHG Pt/G PIMPG
19 Chris Lawrence C 23 8 12 20 4 35 2 0 0.87 1.52
9 Fraser Clair RW 24 8 12 20 2 27 3 0 0.83 1.12
10 Chris D'Alvise C 12 10 7 17 6 12 2 2 1.42 1
17 Jason Pitton LW 18 5 9 14 6 51 2 1 0.78 2.83
8 Aaron Clarke LW 23 4 10 14 -9 17 1 0 0.61 0.74
7 Anthony Aiello D 24 4 10 14 0 26 3 0 0.58 1.08
21 Mark Arcobello C 23 6 6 12 -1 2 1 1 0.52 0.09
22 Ryan Constant D 24 3 8 11 -2 51 3 0 0.46 2.12

* 6 Dan Ringwald (total) D 20 0 9 9 3 2 0 0 0.45 0.1
55 Jesse Gimblett LW 15 5 3 8 0 23 2 0 0.53 1.53
15 Jim McKenzie RW 19 3 5 8 4 19 0 0 0.42 1

* 11 Bretton Cameron (total) LW 20 4 3 7 -2 40 1 0 0.35 2
* 26 Pierre-Andre Bureau (total) C 17 2 5 7 -4 6 0 0 0.41 0.35

4 Steve Vanoosten D 24 1 6 7 3 8 1 0 0.29 0.33
24 Garet Hunt LW 14 2 3 5 3 50 0 0 0.36 3.57

* 16 Jordan Foreman C 9 1 3 4 1 30 0 0 0.44 3.33
27 Daryl Marcoux D 18 0 4 4 -4 6 0 0 0.22 0.33
3 Cameron Brodie D 23 0 4 4 1 25 0 0 0.17 1.09
14 Craig Valette C 8 2 1 3 -2 16 0 0 0.38 2

* 12 Marcus Watson C 9 2 0 2 -2 2 0 0 0.22 0.22
31 Bryan Pitton G 12 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.17 0

* 42 Trevor Hunt D 10 0 1 1 -1 16 0 0 0.1 1.6
25 Jordan Bendfeld D 5 0 0 0 4 22 0 0 0 4.4

* 29 Tyson Sexsmith G 6 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 2.83
* 34 Garrett Zemlak (total) G 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Chase Ryan D 10 0 0 0 -2 4 0 0 0 0.4

Name GP Mins GA Shutouts Avg. W L OTL SOL SA SVS %
* 34 Garrett Zemlak (total) 9 531 25 0 2.83 2 5 0 1 246 221 0.898
* 29 Tyson Sexsmith 6 368 18 0 2.93 3 1 1 1 151 133 0.881

31 Bryan Pitton 12 639 33 1 3.1 7 3 0 1 299 2 0.89



as of 12/20/10                ECHL Leaders & Standings

Rank Atlantic GP W L OTL SOL PTS
1 Reading Royals 26 17 9 0 0 34
2 Elmira Jackals 27 14 8 5 0 33
3 Trenton Devils 25 11 12 0 2 24

Rank South GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Greenville Road Warriors 28 20 6 1 1 42
2 Florida Everblades 30 17 12 0 1 35
3 South Carolina Stingrays 28 14 13 1 0 29
4 Gwinnett Gladiators 28 12 11 1 4 29

Rank North GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Wheeling Nailers 26 15 11 0 0 30
2 Cincinnati Cyclones 28 11 10 5 2 29
3 Kalamazoo Wings 26 11 12 1 2 25
4 Toledo Walleye 26 9 14 2 1 21

Rank Mountain GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Utah Grizzlies 26 14 8 3 1 32
2 Alaska Aces 25 15 9 1 0 31
3 Idaho Steelheads 27 12 9 2 4 30
4 Victoria Salmon Kings 28 12 13 1 2 27

Rank Pacific GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Las Vegas Wranglers 23 15 6 1 1 32
2 Stockton Thunder 24 12 8 1 3 28
3 Bakersfield Condors 26 12 13 1 0 25
4 Ontario Reign 25 8 16 0 1 17

Western

Eastern

Team Total Games Average
Ontario 81,017 13 6,232

Stockton 72,590 12 6,049
Gwinnett 67,445 12 5,620
Toledo 65,210 12 5,434

Bakersfield 66,254 14 4,732

Name Team GP AVG. SAVE % W L
1 Dov Grumet-Morris Greenville Road Warriors 16 1.98 0.93 11 3

2 Michael Ouzas Las Vegas Wranglers 15 2.11 0.926 11 3

3 * Ben Scrivens Reading Royals 11 2.18 0.936 8 3

4 Joe Fallon Las Vegas Wranglers 8 2.25 0.924 4 3

5 Todd Ford South Carolina Stingrays 11 2.26 0.915 7 4

Player Team GP G
1 Alexandre Imbeault Florida Everblades 21 15

2 Andrew Sweetland Elmira Jackals 21 15

3 Wes Goldie Alaska Aces 25 15

4 Mark Derlago Idaho Steelheads 27 15

5 Matthew Pistilli Florida Everblades 24 14

6 Matt Caruana Reading Royals 27 14

7 Matt Siddall Victoria Salmon Kings 27 14

8 Ryan Ginand Trenton Devils 24 13

Player Team GP A
1 Mitch Fadden Florida Everblades 29 30

2 Justin Donati Elmira Jackals 26 26

3 Rob Hennigar Victoria Salmon Kings 28 25

4 Francis Lemieux Florida Everblades 28 22

5 Yannick Tifu Elmira Jackals 27 20

6 Sam Ftorek Kalamazoo Wings 25 19

7 Mark Voakes Greenville Road Warriors 28 18

8 Ryan Ginand Trenton Devils 24 17

Player Team GP PIM
1 Adam Keefe Toledo Walleye 26 121

2 Erick Lizon Bakersfield Condors 23 117

3 T.J. Reynolds Greenville Road Warriors 28 93

4 Peter Vandermeer Victoria Salmon Kings 15 86

5 Benn Olson Cincinnati Cyclones 25 85

6 Brennan Turner Elmira Jackals 26 80

7 Mike Egener Florida Everblades 26 78

8 * Danick Paquette Gwinnett Gladiators 23 76
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